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STB-NS-C-00938
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 27, 2009

EFFECTIVE: March 27, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

k. 102




FKIZAYE/US/2009 (1:Ud AR k. 003

AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00938

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Sugar
30 Contract (i) Application Date: Qctober 1, 2008
Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rall Car (A) _ Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (I)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order; NA
or
(I(B)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features (Refund)
(C3B-TWT)
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STB-NS-C-00612-R

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00612-R

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Grand Elk Railroad, LLC,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Baftle Creek, Ml 49015

20 Commodity Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluten; Corn Meal or Flour; Corn Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

30 Contract ()] Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier:

NA
(i(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA

or

(IXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features !

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00637
AMENDMENT NO. 25

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. .25
-AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00637

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

(TEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roarioke, VA 24042

20 Commodity , Starch; Corn Starch (Addition)
30 Contract Q) Application Date: February 27, 2009

Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2009

(iii) Optional Extension: No )

40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars

Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Change in Confidential Matter
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00676-K

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

. uug
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‘CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS$-C-00676-K

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries: .
110 Franklin Road, S:E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Grand Elk Railroad, LLC,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Battie Creek, Ml 49015

20 Commeodity

Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat'Gluten; Corm Meal or Flour; Corn Meal,
Edible; Comn Meal; Com Flour; Com Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milied Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain’Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For Human
Consumption

Application Date: April 1, 2009

30 Contract (i)
. Duration _ (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data : (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
. or ’
(i)B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

. 50 Special
Features

NA

(C2E-SSE)




ERIZRYE/US/Z 00U 100 AM

STB-NS-C-00787-A

F U0

AMENDMENT NO. N/A

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009

EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00787-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluten; Corn Meal or Flour; Cormn Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Comn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Qat Meal; Farina, Other
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

30 Contract ) Application Date: March 17, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: February 28, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iYA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrierr NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special N/A
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00812-C -

FoUL3

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM

SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Grand Elk Railroad, LLC,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Battle Creek, Ml 49015
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit i
30 Contract (1) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2009
(iif) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (IXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Avallable & [ eased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
S0 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Commodity:

2

n
I

M

STCC Code

20-465-10
20-467-20
20-467-22
20-467-25
20-469-20
20-469-25
20-851-XX
20-859-XX

20-861-XX
20-87X-XX
20-911-10
20-914-55
20-914-56
20-921-10
20-923-30
20-923-35
20-923-36
20-931-10
20-933-XX

20-939-17

. 20-939-21

20-839-43
20-939-44
20-939-45
20-939-47
20-939-49
20-939-51
20-939-57
20-939-80
20-941-17
20-941-30
20-942-32
20-942-40
20-942-47
20-942-80
20-961-20
20-961-25
20-961-30
20-961-36

F.oUl4

Exhibit to .

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-00812-C
Amendment No. N/A

Description

Corn Qil

Corn Steep Water Sediment

Gluten Liquor Residue

Liquid Corn Solubles

Corn Oil Foots

Com Steep Water

Distilied, Rectified, or Blended Liquors
By-products of Liquor Distilling
(Excludes 20-859-35)

Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk .
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
Cottonseed Oil

Cottonsead Qil Foots

Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock

Soybean Qil

Soybean Milk Compound

Soybean Oil Foots

Soybean Qil Soap Stock

Linseed Oil

Nut or Vegetable Oils

(Excludes 20-933-50)

Peanut Qil Cake or Meal

Tung Nut Qil Cake or Meal

Qil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms

Fish Liver Qil

Oil, Fish or Sea Animal
Acid Fish Scrap

Fish Fat or Oil Sludge
Fish Qil Foots

Fish Solubles

Shortening

Shortening, Vegetable Oil
Cooking or Salad Oll
Qlive Qil




FXL/REE/US/ 009 L1iUD AW

STB-NS-C-00841
AMENDMENT NO. 11

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

v

ISSUED: March 30, 2009

EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

FoUlD
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AMENDMENT NO.: 11

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00841

F.oUle

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Frankiin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Wheat Flour
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: July 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iN(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Special Destinations/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00841-F
AMENDMENT NO. N/A

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

. CONTRACT SUMMARY
ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00841-F

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Grand Elk Railroad, LL.C,
170 Buckiey Lane, Suite 300, Battle Creek, Ml 49015

20 Commaodity

Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluten; Corn Meal or Flour; Com Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other
than Careal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

30 Contract ()] Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carmrie:  NA
(i{A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Special N/A
Features
(CZE-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00842-D
AMENDMENT NO. 7

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 7
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-D

v

20

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  September 30, 2009
o (i) Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s). Chicago, IL; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN; Dunkirk; IN;
New Haven, IN; Montpelier, OH
) Destinations, Destination(s) Maumee, OH; Toledo, OH; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN;
Dunkirk, IN; Chicago, IL; White Pigeon, Ml (Delete);
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facllity: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iIXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier. '
or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i; Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii Escalation: N/A |
80 Volume (i Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 45/25 cars)
(ii Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00842-F
AMENDMENT NO. N/A

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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F. UL

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-F .

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Grand ElIKk Railroad, LL.C,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Batile Qreek, Ml 49015
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:. September 30, 2009
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL
Destinations, Destination(s) White Pigeon, Ml
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit poini(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rall Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Avallable & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order:. NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB), The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, puipwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 25 cars)
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA .
(i) Volume Breakpoinis: NA:
90 Spegcial N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01284-A

AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 -

.oz
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AMENDMENT NO.1 -
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01284-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southermn Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Feed, Peanut Hull Peliets; Peanut Hull Bran, or Meal, Other
Than Feed (Addition

30 Contract (i) Application Date: January 28, 2009

Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2009

(i) Optional Extension: NO

40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars

Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiXA) -Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01361 -
AMENDMENT NO. 10

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M, PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 10

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01361

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Com -Not Popcorn-,In The Ear, Dried, Corn Or Maize (Not
Popcom), Shelled, Dried; Wheat; Grain Screenings, Unground,;
Soybeans, Dried
30 Shipper Farmers Grain Dealers Inc.
40 Contract () Application Date: - March 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termmination Date:  March 31, 2009
(i) Qptional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See Attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Mobile, AL
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit poini{s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facllities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will fumnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iIXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A '
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car (Min tender 45 and 70 cars)
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
:‘. :.. ".. : ..: ‘.. .‘l : ... l..
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Exhibit to

Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01361
Amendment No. 10

Origins;

Browns, IL
Homer, IL
Anderson, IN
Clymers, IN
Delphi, IN

Ft. Wayne, IN
Montpelier, IN
New Haven, IN
Qakuville,.IN
Red Key, IN
Scircleville, IN
Tipton, IN
White Pigeon, Mi
Dyer, OH
Evendale, OH
Fostoria, OH
Maumee, OH
Toledo, OH
Truro, OH
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STB-NS-C-01374-A -
AMENDMENT NO. 7

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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SO

AMENDMENT NO. 7

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01374-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Com or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper Pilgrims Pride Corp
40 Contract (i) Application Date: January 1, 2009
Duration (ii; Termination Date: ~ March 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Clyde, OH; Toledo, OH; Naples, IL; Des Moines, IA
Maumee, OH; White Pigeon, M! ; Anderson, IN (Addition
Destinations, Destination(s): Greensboro, NC;
Transit Points  (ii) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(iXA) Awvailable & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Unit Train
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
0 Special Origins/Rates
Features -
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01393
AMENDMENT NO. 3

" NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: March 30, 2009
EFFECTIVE: March 30, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR .
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

Yoush L
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AMENDMENT NO. 3

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01393

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Rallway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, $.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn or Malze (Not Popcorn) Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper Cargili Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: March 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  August 31, 2009
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (iy Origin(s). See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Bluffton, IN
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iXA) Avsilable & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
~-or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i; Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Muiltiple-car (Min. Tender 45 and 70 cars)
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Origins/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Exhibit to

Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01393
Amendment No. 3

Origins:
Chiago, IL (Addition)

Anderson IN
Beech Grove, IN
Bums Harbor, IN (Addition)
Clymers, IN
Delphi, IN

Ft. Wayne, IN;
Midwest Portage, IN (Addition)
Millvilie, IN
Montpelier, IN
New Haven, IN
Oakuville, IN;
Peabody, IN
Raber, IN

Red Key, IN
Scircleville, IN
Shidelers, IN
South Whitley, IN
Tipton, IN
Woodburn, IN
Antwerp, OH
Montpelier, OH




FRIJARIR/7UD/ZU0U0 (1.1 KM

STB-NS-C-01041-B
AMENDMENT NO. 3
SECTION NO.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY"

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 3, 2009
EFFECTIVE:  * April 3, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

F.Uaa/0a9
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01041-B
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Kendallville Terminal Railway Company,
1318 South Johanson Road, Peoria, IL 616807
20 Commodity Sugar, Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw
30 Contract { Application Date: October 1, 2008
Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(jii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrler: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Origins/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00937-G
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 3, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 2, 2009
ISSUED BY

A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00937-G

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM  SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Livonia, Avon and Lakeville Railroad
5769 Sweeteners Blivd., P.O. Box 190-B,
Lakeville, NY 14480
20 Commodity Sugar
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2008
Duration (i) Termination Dater , September 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(iiYA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features (Rates)
(C3B-TWT)
A U I N X N U T AR A A
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STB-NS-C-00051
AMENDMENT NO. 21

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

F, Uz
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AMENDMENT NO. 21
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00051

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn Sugar
30 Contract (i) Effective Date: April 1, 2009
" Duration (iiy Termination Date:  May 31; 2009 (Extension
(iii) Optional Extension: NO

40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars

Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)}(A) Available & | eased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier. ’

50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features Rates
|
|
(C2E-SSE)
J 300l Pt i etrorii:o bt s
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STB-NS-C-00562-C
AMENDMENT NO. 9

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

" AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 8, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

Folg
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AMENDMENT NO. 9
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00562-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Canadian Pacific Railway, Suite 920, Gulf Canada Square,
401 - g% Avenue, S.W., Calgary, AB, Canada T2P 4Z4

20 Commodity Wheat, Oats
30 Shipper él-'ain S-e-n/ié.e's,— ine.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 4, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  April 30, 2009
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Seaway Spur, PQ,
Destinations, Destination(s): Lititz, PA; Denver, PA; New Holland, PA, Culpeper, VA
Lancaster, PA
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (ii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (v)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iXA) Available & | eased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXxB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or

(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00621-J
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

F. Ullh
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00621-J

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Union Pacific Railroad Company.
1400 Douglas Street, Mail Stop 1340, Omaha, NE 68179-1340

20 Commodity ~ Wheat Flour
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: Juns 30, 2009 (Extension)
(iif) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrierr NA

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00842-D
AMENDMENT NO. 8

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

- AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

EodlG
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AMENDMENT NO. 8
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
APPLICATION

ITEM SUBJECT

10 Carmier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Andersons
40 - --Contract - ---- (i) - Application-Date: .. April1,2009 = _

Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009

(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN; Dunkirk; IN;
New Haven, IN; Montpelier, OH
Destinations, Destination(s) Maumee, OH; Toledo, OH; Champaign, IL; Delphi, IN;

Dunkirk, IN; Chicago, IL; White Pigeon. MI (Addition)

Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA

and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iY(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order; NA

or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be

leased from the Camier.

or
(iiB) The cumulative equipment total for afl contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 45/25 cars)

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

90 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-SSE)
SO LI S N X RS R B S S S
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STB-NS-C-00842-F
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

" AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO.1 . .
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00842-F

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Grand Elk Railroad, LLC,
170 Buckley Lane, Suite 300, Battle Creek, Ml 49015
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper The Anderso-ris_- - o
40 Contract (i) Application Date: Apiril 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  April 2, 2009 (Cancellation)
(i) Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s). Chicago, IL
Desfinations, Destination(s) White Pigeon, Mi .
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point{s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (IXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Camier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii}(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A _
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple-car (Minimum tender 25 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00859-E

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009

EFFECTIVE: August 4, 2008

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00859-E

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

ST Rail System, Pan Am Railways,
1700 tron Horse Park, North Billerica, MA 01862

20 Commaodity Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
- - +eo. .- ... .. Semolina; Vital Wheat Giuten; Corn Meal or Flour; Corn Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour,
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Careal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

30 Contract (D Application Date: April 4, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: July 31, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order:. NA
or

(iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the tranéportation
provided under the Contfract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or
(i(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car
supply.

50 Spegcial Change is in Confidential Matter
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01254-B
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 8, 2009
EFFECTIVE; April 8, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01254-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
ST Rail System
Iron Horse Park, North Billerica, MA 01862
‘20 Commodity ComStarch ~~ 777 TTTTTTT Tt st e me s
30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 27, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2010 (Extension)
(iit) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special N/A
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01272-C
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY - -

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01272-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
1410 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Com -Not Popcom-, In The Ear, Dried, Com Or Maize (Not
Popcom), Shelled, Dried
--30 -Shipper--- - ---Lansing-Trade Group LLC. .___ __ )
40 Contract (i) Application Date: March 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: ril 30, 2009 _(Change
(li) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s). Edgerton, IN; Oakville, IN; Chelsea, Ml; Fostoria, OH;
Kimball, OH; McComb, OH; Oakwood, OH; Payne, OH;
Reading, MI; Coshocton, OH; Mansfield, OH (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s): Bloomsburg, PA; Kings Creek. MD (Addition)
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrie. NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(ii(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Aciual Volume: NA
(iii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special ates/Origins/Destinations
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01338
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2008

EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

roid
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AMENDMENT NO. 1
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01338

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

Indiana & Ohio Railway,
497 Circle Freeway Drive., Suite 230, Cincinnati, OH 45246

20 Commodity =~ Fiour&Clears ~—~ "~~~ -~ -
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i}(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C~01350-B

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

- CONTRACT SUMMARY "~ -

ISSUED: April 8, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01350-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carner Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanocke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wheat
30 Shipper Central Sates Enterprises Inc
" 40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 3, 2009
Duration- --{i1). - TerminationDate: .. . August 31, 2008
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (iy Origin(s). Gibson City, IL; New Haven, IN; Toledo, OH
Destinations, Destination(s): Granite City, IL;
Transit Points (i) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iYA) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA
Average Number of Bad Order. NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agncultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood puip, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multi-car (Min tender 45 cars)
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01392
AMENDMENT NO. 2

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

"“"AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY"

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 6, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01392

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Milo (Milo Maize)
30 Shipper Debruce Grain inc
“40- - -Contract -- -- - {i)- -Application.Date...-.-March1,2009 .. _ _ = _
Duration (i) Termination Date:  April 30, 2009
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s). East Peoria, IL; Peoria, IL; Coshocton, QH (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s): Wilson, NC; Kings Creek, MD (Addition)
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ((A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(liA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iB) Shipper will furish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier,
or
(iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood c¢hips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (iy Escalation: N/A i
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
a0 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)




IEY af RS U3, 20

13 o l.4%0 A

STB-NS-C~01400

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 6, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

boyse
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01400 -

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluten; Corn Meal or Flour; Corn Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;

" ‘Biékwheat Flouror Meal; Qat Fiour;-QOat Meal; Farina,-Other
than Cereal; Wheat Flour Clears, not Cereal Preparation, Not
for Human Consumption; Wheat Germ; Milled Products &
Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with
Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For
Human Consumption

30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 31, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2010
(iib) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (I)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features
(C2E-S5E)
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STB-NS-C-00996-D
APPENDIX D

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY -

ISSUED: April 7, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 7, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00996-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

ST Rail System , Pan Am Railways,
1700 Iron Horse Park, North Billerica, MA 01862

.2 _(_;gmmodity Com Syrup
30 Contract (1) Application Date: January 1, 2008
Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2010
(i) Optional Extension: NO '
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special . NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00996-D
AMENDMENT NO. 1
APPENDIX D

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

" AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 7, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 7, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

LYA)
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AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00996-D

AMENDMENT NO. 1

r. 7y

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT

APPLICATION

10 Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southem Railway Company and

Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

8T Rail System , Pan Am Railways,

1700 Iran Horse Park, North Bilierica, MA 01862

20. _...Commodity = _ ComSyrup o
30 Contract (i) Application Date: January 1, 2008
Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
(ii(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00996-B
AMENDMENT NO. 3 -
APPENDIX B

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

. AMENDED.CONTRACT.SUMMARY. .. __

ISSUED: April 8, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION.
8TH FLOOR :
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00996-B

., RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

- fTEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier . Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Nameas Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roancke, VA 24042

New York, Susguehanna & Western Railway Corporation,
One Railroad Avenue, Cooperstown, NY 13326

20 Commodity Com Syrup (Glucose), Unmixed; Com Sugar, Granulated or
Powdered; Corn Starch

30 Conmact () Application Date: __ January 1, 2008

Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2010
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iYA) Available & Owned by Camier: NA

(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or

(iXB) Shipper wili fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
pravided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features

(C2E-SSE)
:.. :.. ... -: l.' C'O * H * *
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} STB-NS-C-00342
1 AMENDMENT NO. 18

!
l
[
[}
!
I
i

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

|
ISﬁ'UED: April 13, 2009
EFI;':ECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR .
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 19 .
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-0034

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier | Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Name(s) Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity - Sugqar Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw (Change)
bl
30 Contract 0] Application Date: April 9, 2009

Duration {1)) Termination Date: March 31, 2010 (Extension)
(iii) Optional Extension:  No

40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data - (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA

or
((B) Customer will furnish the, rail cars used for the transportation

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
!
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01251
AMENDMENT NO. 5

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

i
;;AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009
!
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

,  MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
'NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
‘ 8TH FLOOR

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO.5- .
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01251

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
BNSF Railway Company,
3001 Lou Menk Drive, Building A, Fort Worth, TX 76161-0069
20 Commodity Malt
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (if) Termination Date: December 31, 2009
(iii)) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
. Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier:. NA
Average Number of Bad order; NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the fransportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special Rates
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00630
AMENDMENT NO. 16

|
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
A,\ID CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 16
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00630

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

S

20 Commod Flour
30 Contract 1)) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: May 31, 2009 (Extension)
(iir) Optional Extension: No
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Destinations/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00630-C

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

A

CONTRACT SUMMARY

UED: April 13, 2009

FECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

ND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00630-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM

SUBJEC

APPLICATION

10

Carrier
Names

Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20

Commod

ty

Wheat Flour; Wheat Flour; Semolina & Flour Mixture;
Semolina; Vital Wheat Gluien; Corn Meal or Flour; Corn Meal,
Edible; Corn Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal with not more than
10% Other Ingredients; Rye Flour or Meal; Rye Flour;
Buckwheat Flour or Meal; Oat Flour; Oat Meal; Farina, Other
than Cereal; Milled Products & Grain, Mixed Carloads; Grain
Flour, Grain or Blended with Cereal Flours; Grits; Soybesan
(Soy) Flour, Suitable For Human Consumption; Rice Flour,
Bran Or Meal ; Rice Meal ; Rice Flour ; Rice Bran ; Flour,
Grain, Self Raising ; Prepared Flour Mixes ; Cake Or Muffin
Prep, W Canned Fruit ; Pizza Pie Mix ; Cake Or Muffin
Preparations, W Cnd Fruit ; Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over
40% Other Ingredients ; Flour, Edible ; Malt Flour Or Sprouts ;
Malt Flour ; Malt Flour, Barley & Wheat Mixture ; Barley Or
Rye Sprouts ; Malt Sprouts, Not Pelletized ; Malt Sprouts,
Pelietized ; Cellulose Flour, Edible.

30

Contract
Duration

(i
(i)
(i)

Application Date: June 1, 2009
Termination Date: March 31, 2010
Optional Extension: No

40

Rail Car
Data

(A)
(IXA)
(iA)

or

(iXB)

Number of Dedicated Cars

Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
Available & Leased by Carrie: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA

Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50

Special
Features

NA

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00641-D
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00641-D
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
indiana & Ohio Railway,
497 Circle Freeway Drive., Suite 230, Cincinnati, OH 45246
20 Commaodity Com Meal; Com Flour; Corn Meal With Not More Than 10%
Other Ingredients; Grits, Bakers Or Brewers, Granulated Or
Refined; Brewers Flakes, Not From Starch; Grits
30 Shipper Lauhoff
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  May 31, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: No
50 _ Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL; Danville, IL; Kankakee, IL
Destinations, Destination(s): Lancaster, OH
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit poink(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(IXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA

Average Number of Bad Order: NA
.or

(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or :

(li}(B) The cumuiative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume (i) ~ Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
a0 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00641-D
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 4 .
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00641-D
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, $.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Indiana & Ohio Railway,
497 Circle Freeway Drive,, Suite 230, Cincinnati, OH 45248
20 Commodity Com Meal; Corn Flour; Corn Meal With Not More Than 10%
Other Ingredients; Grits, Bakers Or Brewers, Granulated Or
Refined; Brewers Flakes, Not From Starch; Grits
30 Shipper Lauhoff
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  March 31, 2010 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, () Origin(s). Chicago. IL (Deslete); Danville, IL; Kankakee, IL
Destinatipns, Destination(s): Lancaster, OH
Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s): NA
and Othgr (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facllity: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)sA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(iiyB) The cumulative equipment total for all coniracts for the
transportation of agricuttural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates an (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A -
80 Volume (i} Movement Type: Single-car
() Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(ii) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00859
AMENDMENT NO. 16

OLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
ND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

SUED: April 13, 2009
FECTIVE: April 13, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M.-PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

Foul4
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AMENDMENT NO. 16
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00859
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See atiached Exhibit
30 Contract () Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: November 30, 2009
(lii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper wili fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rall cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Origins/Destinations/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Commodity:

Description

Wheat Flour
Wheat Flour

Semolina & Flour Mixture

Samolina

Vital Wheat Gluten
Corn Meal or Flour
Corn Meal, Edible
Com Meal

Com Flour

Com Maeal with not more than 10%

Other Ingredients
Rye Flour or Meal
Rye Flour

Buckwheat Flour or Meal

Oat Flour
Oat Meal
Groats

Farina, Other than Cereal
Milled Products & Grain, Mixed

Carloads

Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with

Cereal Flours
Grits

Rice Flour, Bran Or Meal

Rice Meal
Rice Flour
Rice Bran

Flour, Grain, Self Raising
Cake Or Muffin Preparations,

W Cnd Fruit

Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over
40% Other Ingredients

Flour, Edible

Malt Flour Or Sprouts

Malt Flour

Mailt Flour, Barley & Wheat Mi
Barley Or Rye Sprouts

Malt Sprouts, Not Pelletized

Malt Sprouts, Pellatized

Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For

Human Consumption

Cellulose Flour, Edible

Exhibitto -
STB-NS-C-00859
Amendment No. 16
Page 1 of 1

STCC Code

(STCC 20-411-00)
(STCC 20-411-10)
(STCC 20-411-15)
(STCC 20-411-25)
(STCC 20-411-30)
(STCC 20-413-00)
(STCC 20-413-12)
(STCC 20-413-15)
(STCC 20-413-20)

(STCC 20-413-30)
(STCG 20-414-00)
(STCC 20-414-10)
(STCC 20-415-00)
(STCC 20-416-10)
(STCC 20-416-15)
(STCC 20-419-26)
(STCC 20-419-54)

(STCC 20-419-90)

(STCC 20-419-92)
(STCC 20-419-93)
(STCC 20-442-00)
(STCC 20-442-10)
(STCC 20-442-15)
(STCC 20-442-20)
(STCC 20-451-20)

(STCC 20-452-20)

(STCC 20-452-25)
(STCC 20-452-90)
(STCC 20-832-00)
(STCC 20-832-10)
(STCC 20-832-15)
(STCC 20-832-20)
(STCC 20-832-50)
(STCC 20-832-51)

(STCC 20-923-26)
(STCC 20-999-19)

FoULG



FRIZRER/TI/2008 11294 AM

POl

STB-NS-C-01284
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NOREOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
A]\lD CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISS
EFI

UED: April 13, 2009
FECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT 'NO. 3 e
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01284

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJE(?T APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Grain
30 Shipper Cargill Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: January 1, 2009

Duration (i)  Termination Date: September 30, 2009

(i)  Optional Extension: NO

50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Memphis, TN; Indianapolis, IN; Lafayette, IN (Addition)

Destinations, Destination(s): Camden, OH

Transit Points (i)  Ports(s). NA

and Otheﬁr (i)  Transit poinf(s): NA

Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA

Facilities

60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ((A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or
(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood puip, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume ()  Movement Type: Single-car

(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

20 Special Origins \
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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NOR
A

STB-NS-C-01385-B

FOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
ND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009

EF

FECTIVE: April 13, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01385-B.
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM  SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Frankiin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 5, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2009
i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Auvailable & Owned by Carrier: NA
(il{A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special NA
Features,
(C2E-SSE)
I A S N N N
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Commodity:

STCC Code

20-465-10
20-467-20
20-467-22
20-467-25

20-469-20 -

20-469-25
20-851-XX
20-859-XX

20-861-XX
20-87X-XX
20-911-10
20-914-55
20-914-56
20-921-10
20-923-30

'20-923-35

20-923-36
20-931-10
20-933-XX

20-939-17
20-939-21
20-939-43
20-939-44
20-939-45
20-939-47
20-939-49
20-939-51
20-939-57
20-939-90
20-941-17
20-941-30
20-942-32
20-942-40
20-942-47
20-842-80
20-961-20
20-961-25
20-981-30
20-961-35

F.UZ1

Exhibit to

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01385-B
Amendment No. N/A

Description
Corn Qil

Com Steep Water Sediment

Gluten Liguor Residue

Liquid Com Solubles

Corn Oil Foots”

Cormn Steep Water

Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors
By-products of Liguor Distilling
(Excludes 20-859-35)

Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
Cottonseed Oil

Cottonseed Oil Foots

Cottonseed Qil Soap Stock

Soybean Oil

Soybean Milk Compound

Saoybean Oil Foots

Soybean Oil Soap Stock

Linseed Qil

Nut or Vegetable Qils

- (Excludes 20-933-50)

Peanut Oil Cake or Meal
Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal

)

Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms

St S’ N’ nl et “t” “ugat

Fish Liver Oii

Qil, Fish or Sea Animal
Acid Fish Scrap

Fish Fat or Qil Sludge
Fish Qil Foots

Fish Solubles

Shortening

Shortening, Vegetable Oil
Coaking or Salad Qil
Olive Oil
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STB-NS-C-01374-A
AMENDMENT NO. 8

|
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 13, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009

i ISSUED BY
: A. M. PFEIFER
| MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
: NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 8

'‘AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01374-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried
30 Shipper | Pilgrims Pride Corp
|
40 Contract | (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration | (i) Termination Date:  July 31, 2009 (Extension)
| (iiy Optional Extension: NO _
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Clyde, OH; Toledo, OH; Naples, IL; Des Moines, A
Maumee, OH; White Pigeon, M| ; Anderson, IN;
Terre Coupee, IN (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s). Greensboro, NC;
Transit Ppints (i)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
: |
60 Rail Car | (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (I)A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(ii)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
| Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation '
. provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
! leased from the Carrier.
| or
i (iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume | ' (i) Movement Type: Unit Train
i (i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Orlgins/Rates
Features!
]
(C2E-SSE) '
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|

AL

STB-NS-C-01401

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

i

i
!
1
|
!
i
1

ISSUED:

CONTRACT SUMMARY

April 13, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 13, 2009

|
|
|
I
!
a
I
!
|
!
I

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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i
|
!
|
! CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01401
l
! RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM SUBJEqT APPLICATION
|
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries .
110 Franklin Road, S8.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
: Duration (i) Termination Date: August 31, 2009
(iif) Optional Extension: NO
|
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrierr  NA
(ii)A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
|
] (iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
. provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special | NA
Featureﬁ'
i
|
.;
s
l. \
!
1
i
| ,
|
!
i
i
(C2E-SSE) |
i
!
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Exhibit to

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01401
Amendment No. N/A -

I
Commodity: ;  STCC Code Description
i 20-465-10 Com Oil
i 20-467-20 Com Steep Water Sediment
| 20-467-22 Gluten Liquor Residue
i 20-467-25 Liquid Corn Solubles
| 20-469-20 Corn Qil Foots
20-469-25 Corn Steep Water /
| 20-851-Xx Distilled, Rectified, or Blended Liquors
i 20-859-XX By-products of Liquor Distilling
| (Excludes 20-859-35)
| 20-861-XX Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk
| 20-87X-XX Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
l 20-911-10 Cottonseed Oil
! 20-914-55 Cottonseed Qil Foots
¢ 20-914-56 Cottonseed Qil Soap Stock
| 20-921-10 Soybean Oil
l 20-923-30 Soybean Milk Compound
| 20-923-35 Soybean Oll Foots
© 20-923-36 Soybean Oil Soap Stock
i 20-931-10 Linsead Oil
| 20-933-XX Nut or Vegetable Oils
i (Excludes 20-933-50)
i 20-939-17 Peanut Oil Cake or Meal
' 20-939-21 Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal
| 20-930-43 )
« 20-939-44 )
20-939-45 )
20-939-47 )
20-939-49 ) Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms
20-939-51 )
20-939-57 )
20-939-90 )
20-941-17 Fish Liver Qil
20-941-30 Oil, Fish or Sea Animal
20-942-32 Acid Fish Scrap
20-942-40 Fish Fat or Oil Sludge
20-942-47 Fish Qil Foots
20-942-60 Fish Solubles
20-861-20 Shortening
20-961-25 Shortening, Vegetable Qil
20-961-30 Cooking or Salad Oil
20-961-35 Olive Oil
i
i .
L ] » L L ] [ ] L X N ] [ ] ® L] ®
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STB-NS-C-00659-A
AMENDMENT NO. 7

|
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

MENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

i

i

l
! ISSUED: April 14, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 14, 2009

|

I
1

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
|+ ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

bouZt
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AMENDMENT NO. 7

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00659-A

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

I
|
1
|
i
i

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries _
'i 110 Franklin Road, $.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 COmmodity Sugar, beet or cane, granulated or powdered, other than raw
30 Contract | (i) Application Date: January 1, 2009
Duration : (ii) Termination Date: December 31, 2009 (Extensio
| (iii) Optional Extension: No
i .
40 Rail Car | (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data | (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
: (iiXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
| " Average Number of Bad order: NA
] or
i .
; (iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
: provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
: leased from the Carrier,
50 Special | Rates
Features:
i
|
|
l
|
!
i
(C2E-SSE) !
: |
i
!
1
|
|
!
PR SRS SRS St SEPL L S
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STB-NS-C-00386
AMENDMENT NO. 6

@
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AEND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

1
v

|S$UED:

April 16, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 16, 2009 -

[ XXX
- ——g 8"
.

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

FouZd
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AMENDMENT NO. 6
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00386

|
I
i
i
|
i
|

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM _ SUBJECT APPLICATION
!
10 Carrier | Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names | Consolidated Subsidiaries
; 110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Soybean Meal
30 Contract: (i) Application Date:  December 1, 2007
Duration, (i) Termination Date:  September 30, 2009
' (i Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car, (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier:. NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order:  NA
or

()(B) Sﬁipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special | Change is in Confidential Matter
FeatureT' (Qrigins / Refunds)
|
i
|
i
i
i
%'
|
i
|
(C3B-TWT) !
i
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STB-NS-C-00126
AMENDMENT NO. 36

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

i
!
i \

ISSUED: April 16, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 16, 2009

|

|

|

i

|

|

: ISSUED BY

: A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
i NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
i 8TH FLOOR
i 110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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!
|
| AMENDMENT NO. 36
. AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00126
g RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS
ITEM  SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
: 110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 .. Commodity Barley; Corn; Oats; Rice; Rye; Milo (Milo Maize);
: Sorghum Grain, NEC; Wheat; Buckwheat; Grain Screenings;
Grain, NEC; Soybeans, Dried; Soybeans, Fresh; Soybean
Screenings; Soybean, Organically Grown; Canola Seeds;
! Seed Grain, NEC; Grain Dust
30 Shipper i Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc.
40 Contrac’g‘r (i) Effective Date: September 1, 2008
Duration (i) Termination Date: August 31, 2009 (Extension)
I (i) Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, | (i) Origin(s): All NS stations named in OPSL 6000-series
Destinations, publication excluding stations assigned FSAC
Transit Points, numbers between 60000 and 69999, with
and Other the following exceptions: Gibson City, IL
Shipper ; Amboy, IN; Anderson, IN; Kokomo, IN;
Facilities Lafayette, IN; Rochester, IN; South Milford, IN
E Destination{s):  Decatur; IL; Granite City; IL; Lafayette; IN
! (i) Ports(s): NA
: (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
(iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
60 Rail Carf (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
! (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
i Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
; provided under the Contract, and those rail ¢ars will not be
| leased from the Carrier. '
70 Rates ariud () Base Rates and Charges: NS 4400-Series Publication
Chargesl (i) Escalation: None
80 Volume : (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car (minimum tender 45 cars)
‘ (i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: 4,000 carioads annually
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA
|
80 Special | Change is in Confidential Matter
Features (Rates)
(C3BTWT) 3o, 3P° .°% : A L e I
R S R A B T
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|
i
|
‘ STB-NS-C-00394
; AMENDMENT NO. 6
{
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
, : AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
1
f AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY
]
|
|
i
ISSUED: April 16, 2009
EFEECTIVE: April 16, 2009 /
I \
I
'a
i
|
, ISSUED BY .
' A. M. PFEIFER

! MANAGER PRICING SERVICES

; NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
; 8TH FLOOR

! 110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.

'. ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041

seoopn
[ X2 X
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AMENDMENT NO. 6

! AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00394

e d

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
: 110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commod;ity Soybean Meal
30 Contract; 0] Application Date:  October 1, 2007
Duration: (ii) Termination Date:  September 30, 2009 (Extension)
! (i) Optional Extension: NO
|
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data | (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier NA
i (iiA)  Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
i (i)(B)  Shipper wili furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
: provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
; leased from the Carrier.
|
560 Specia?; Change is in Confidential Matter
Featuresl (Refunds)
l'
a
'y
(C3B-TWT) :
{
o0 .‘.. [ ] [ ] L ] [ X X J “ [ 4 [ ] [ ] [ ]
s s o o ° - o0 T, 23222 ¥ s &
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STB-NS-C-01367-C

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

e e - —— CONTRACT- SUMMARY —— - - — — oo e

ISSUED: April 20, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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P, 003

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01367-C

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roancke, VA 24042
Gettysburg & Northern Railroad Company
1318 South Johanson Road, Peoria, IL 61607
20 Commodity Corn Syrup
30 Contract (i Application Date: June 1, 2008
Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2009
i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car {A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i}A) Available & Leased by Carrier. NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iY(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special NA
Features
(C3B-TWT)
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STB-NS-C-01367-D

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009
ISSUED BY

A M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01367-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Kendallville Terminal Railway Company
.1318 South Johanson Road, Peoria, IL 61607
20 Commodity Corn Syrup
) 30 Contract () Application Date: " June 1, 2008 A —
Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2009
(iit) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars .
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA
: (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special NA
Features ,
(C3B-TWT)
e :'. "' : . '.: E . :': :.: E E ) ;o )
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STB-NS-C-00150
AMENDMENT NO. 23

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

P, UG

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 23

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00150

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
| 20 Commodity Barley; Com -Not Popcorn-, In The Ear, Dried; Corn Or Maize
(Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Oats; Milo (Milo Maize); Sorghum
Grain, NEC; Wheat; Millet, Other Than Millet Seed; Soybeans,
Dried; Soybeans, Dried Not Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer;
Soybeans; Dried-Organisally-Grown-Free-Of-Fertilizer;
Soybeans, Dried, Organically Grown Free Of Fertilizer;
Soyabeans, Fresh -
30- Shipper Central States Enterprises, Inc.
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date:  August 31, 2009
_(iii)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): See attached Exhibit
Transit Points  (if)  Ports(s): NA
and Other (iii)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
(iiiB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
- transportation of agricultural commaodities (including forest
products, but not including wood puip, wood chips, puipwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates énd Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: NONE
80 Volunme () Movement Type: Single-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: 100 Carloads (annually)
(iiy Volume Breakpoints: NA
90  Specal Change Is in Confidential Matter
Features

(Originsg/Rates)




PRI/AEE/ 2477004 17:3] M

Exhibit to

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-00150
Amendment No. 23

Jacksonville, FL (BYD)
Lacymark, FL
Lake City, FL

ORIGINS-

L.ake City, FL Hibbard, IN Tipton, IN

Camilla, GA Kempton, IN Treaty, IN
Woodacre, GA Kokomo, IN Warren, IN

Des Moines, IA | afayette, IN Wheatfield, 1N
Arrowsmith, IL Leesburg, IN Woodburn, IN
Belimont, Il Liberty Center, IN Yoder, IN

Bement, IL (Addition) Logansport, IN Louisville, KY
Bloomington, IL Marion, IN Reading, MI

Browns, IL Millville, IN Antwerp, OH
Chicago, iL Montpelier, IN Celina, OH

Decatur, IL Muncie, IN Cincinnati, OH
Golden Gate, IL New Albany, IN Coldwater, OH
Homer, IL (Addition) New Castle, IN Continential, OH
lvesdale, IL (Addition) New Haven, IN Delta, OH

Milmine, IL (Addition) Oakville, IN Elgin, OH

Philo, 1l {Addition) Peabody, IN Franklin Jct., OH
Sadorus, IL (Addition) Poneto, IN Ft. Recovery, OH
Sidney, IL (Addition Princeton, IN Huron, OH

Tolono, IL {Addition) Raber, IN Latty, OH

Wayne City, IL Rich Valley, IN Lima, OH

Albany, IN Richmond, IN McComb, OH
Alexandria, IN Rochester, IN Monnette, OH (Addition)
Bluffton, IN Russiaville, IN Montpelier, OH
Boyleston, IN Scirclevilie, IN Oakwood, OH
Brems, IN Sharpsville, IN Payne, OH

Buckeye, IN Shidelers, IN Spencerville, OH
Eaton, IN Silver Lake, IN St. Marys, OH
Edgerton, IN Sims, IN Thurston, OH
Forest, IN South Milford, IN Toledo, OH
Francisco, IN South Whitley, IN Toledo Airline, OH (Addition)
Ft. Wayne, IN Speicher, IN Waldo, OH (Addition)
Grabill, IN Summitvilie, IN Wauseon, OH ‘
Greentown, IN Swayzee, IN

Hartford City, IN Thomaston, IN

DESTINATIONS-
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STB-NS-C-00203
AMENDMENT NO. 15

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 15
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00203

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Qats
30 Shipper The Andersons
A0 Contract (i) Application Date:_____April 1, 2008
Duration . (i) Termination Date: ril 30, 2009 -(Extension
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (iy Origin(s): Al NS Local points
Destinations, Destination(s): All NS Served Stations
Transit Points, (ii) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility NA
Facilities

60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars ‘
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(i)(A) Available & L eased by Carrier NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

.or

(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier. -

(ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: NONE
80 Volume (|) Movement Type: Single-car )

(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: 25 carloads annually
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA

90 Special

Features Change is in Confidential Matter
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00812-B
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO.A

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00812-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
Canadian Pacific Railway, Suite 500,
Guif Canada Square, 401-9th Avenue S.W., Calgary, AB T2P 4Z4
Providence and Worcester Railroad Company,
75 Hammond Street, P. O. Box 16551, Worcester, MA 01601
20 Commodty Soybean Ofl, Liquid or Solidified '
30 Contract (i) Application Date: February 23, 2009
Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data , (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
50 Speacial Change is in Confidential Matter
Features
{C2E-SSE)



PRIZAFPR/Z8/7700Y L2051 M . FoU3

STB-NS-C-01150-F
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE:. April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01150-F

P04

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM “SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit
30 Contract () Application Date: April 7, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: September 30, 2009
(iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Origins/Destinations/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Commodity:

STCC Code

20-465-10
20-467-20
20-467-22
20-467-25
20-469-20
20-469-25

20-859-XX

20-861-XX
20-87X-XX

20-911-10 -

20-914-55
20-914-56
20-921-10
20-923-30
20-923-35
20-923-36
20-931-10
20-933-XX

20-939-17
20-939-21
20-939-43
20-939-44
20-939-45
20-939-47
20-939-49
20-939-51
20-939-57
20-939-90

20-941-17 -

20-941-30
20-942-32
20-942-40
20-942-47
20-942-60
20-961-20
20-961-25
20-961-30
20-961-35

P. 0l

Exhibit to :

Amended Contract Summary
STB-NS-C-01150-F
Amendment No. 1

Description

20-851-XX————_Distilled,-Rectified,-or Blended_Liguors

Com Oil

Corn Steep Water Sediment
Gluten Liguor Residue
Liquid Corn Solubles

Corn Oil Foots

Corn Steep Water

By-products of Liquor Distilling
(Excludes 20-859-35)

Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk
Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
Cottonseed Oil

Cottonseed Oil Foots

Cottonsead Oil Soap Stock

Soybean Oil

Soybean Milk Compound

Soybean Qil Foots

Soybean Qil Soap Stock

Linseed Oil

Nut or Vegetable Oils

(Excludes 20-933-50)

Peanut Oil Cake or Meal

Tung Nut Qil Cake or Meal

Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms

Nt Nt N S s Nt st st

Fish Liver Oil

Oil, Fish or Sea Animal
Acid Fish Scrap

Fish Fat or Qil Sludge
Fish Oil Foots

Fish Solubles

Shortening

Shortening, Vegetable Oil
Cooking or Salad Oil
Olive Qil

o009 N
L ]

[ XX X ]

[
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STB-NS-C-01272-D
AMENDMENT NO. 7

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: _ April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M, PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES -
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 7

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01272-D

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Frankiin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commeodity Com -Not Popcom-, In The Ear, Dried ; Comn Or Maize (Not
Popcom), Shelled, Dried; Grain Screenings, Unground; Grain
Screenings, Ground; Grain Dust
30 Shipper Lansing Trade Group LLC
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: May 31, 2009 (Change)
(i) Opfional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Toledo, OH; Maumee, OH ;_Chicago, IL; Oakville, IN;’
Louisville, KY; Reading, MI; Bloomington, IL; Milmine* L. (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s): Decatur, AL; Mechanicsburg, PA; Orangeburg, SC;
A Waverly, VA; Snow Hill, MD; Red Bay, AL
Transit Points  (ii) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s). NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier. NA
(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carmrier.
or
(ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commaodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: N/A
80 Volume ( ig Movement Type: Single-car
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
20 Special Origins/Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01346
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 -
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AMENDMENT NO. 1
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01346

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries '
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
~ 20 Commodity Wet Process Com By-Products
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 14, 2009
’ Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2009 (Extension)
iii) Optional Extension: NO
40 . Rail Car (A) Number of Dadicated Cars
Data (iA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrie: NA ~
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or '

(iYB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 ~ Special NA
Features

{C2E-SSE)
IR R PR OO S L O D
s P S S B OC I S
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STB-NS-C-01346-A
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 1
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01346-A

P 021

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Wet Process Corn By-Products
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 14, 2009 )
Duration (i) Termination Date: -May 31, 2009 (Extension)
(i) . Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order. NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the fransportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special NA
Features

(C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-01387
AMENDMENT NO. 4

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY .
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED ( _O'NTRWCT_SU]VWIA'RY— T

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY P
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO.4

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01387

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names - Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity Comn -Not Popcom-, In The Ear, Dried; Com Or Maize (Not
Popcom). Shelled, Dried: Grain Screenings, Unground;
Soybeans, Dried: Soyabeans, Fresh: Screenings, Soybean
Not Ground Nor Processed (Addition)
30 Shipper Central indiana Ethanol LLC
40 Contract (i) Application Date: March 1, 2009
Duration ~ (if) Termination Date: June 30, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): See attached Exhibit
Destinations, Destination(s): Marion, IN
Transit Points  (ii) Ports(s). NA
and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Fagcility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iifA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
or
(IXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalafion: N/A
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple- (Min. Tender 45 cars)
. (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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Exhibit to
STB-NS-C-01387
Amendment No. 4
Page 1 of 1

Origins:

Bement, [L
Champaign, IL
Danville, IL
_ Galesville, IL

Gibson City, IL
Homer, IL
jvesdale, IL
Milmine, IL

'_ Wionticello, TC -

Sadorus, IL

. Sidney, IL
Tolono, IL
Anderson, IN
Attica, IN
Goshen, IN
Qakville, IN
Red Key, IN
Shidelers, IN
Silver Lake, IN
Sims, IN
South Milford, IN
Speicher, IN
State Line, IN
Summitville, IN
Terre Coupes, IN
Treaty, IN
Vemont, IN
Reading, M|

e eoe L] L L ] [ L ] L] L L] L]
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STB-NS-C-01302
AMENDMENT NO. 3

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 20, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 20, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 3
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01 392

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM. SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southem Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commaodity Milo (Milo Maize)
30 Shipper Debruce Grain in¢
40 —Contract—————(i)——Application-Date:——April- 12009
Duration (ii) Termination Date:  April 30, 2009
(iify  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): East Peoria, IL; Peotia, IL; Coshocton, OH; Deita, OH;
Pettisville, OH; Princeton, IN (Addition)
Destinations, Destination(s). Wilson, NC; Kings Creek, MD; Snow Hill, MD (Addition)
Transit Points  (ii)  Ports(s). NA
, and Other (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Shipper Facility: NA
Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars ~
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrie: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or

( (iiXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does hot exceed 40% of the capacity of camier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Pubhcatlon
Charges (i) Escalation: N/A ~
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car

(i) Minimum and Actual Volume: NA
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA:

—

90 Special Rates

Features
{C2E-SSE)
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STB-NS-C-00731
Amendment No. 8

v
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 21, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 21, 2009

ISSUED BY
, A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8THFLOOR '
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 8
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00731

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries :

110 Frankiin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 . Commodity Soybeans
30 Shipper Cargill, Incorporated
40_____Contract_______ (i)__ Fffective Date; _____ October 1, 2008 _
Duration (i) Termination Date:  September 30. 2009 (Extension)
(i)  Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): All NS served stations
Destinations, Destination(s): Gainesville, GA and Raleigh, NC
Transit Points (i) Ports(s): NA
and Other (i)  Transit poini(s): NA
Shipper (iv)  Customer Facility: NA
. Facilities
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
© Data (I)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased
from the Carrier.

- or

(iiXB)  The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car supply.

(ii)B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transponrtation of agricultural commaodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or
paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and
-leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (ii) Escalation: None .
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car, 50's
(i)  Minimum and Actual Volume: 90%
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA
20 Special NA
Features Rates
C2A-LGF
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STB-NS-C-00437
AMENDMENT NO. 6

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 21, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 21, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 6
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00437

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity Flour and Wheat

30 Shipper Horizon Milling, I.LC
T T ZO"""Contmcl'_'_—(l)' —~Application Date:— -~—October-1; 2008 ——————— ———— - — ——-——

Duration (i) Termination Date: Se tember 30, 2009 Extensmn
. (iif)  Optional Extension: NO

50 Origins, (i) Origin(s): Chicago, IL; East St Louis, IL
Destinations, Kansas City, MO; Chattanooga/Boyce,
Transit Points TN; Memphis, TN (deleted)
and Other Destination(s): See attached list
Shipper (i) Ports(s): NA
Facilities (i)  Transit point(s): NA

(iv)  Customer Facility: NA

60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars

Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(iXA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

or

(iXB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.

70 Rates and () Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation: None
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Sinble-car
(i) Minimum and Actual Volume:  None
(i) Volume Breakpoints: NA
90 Special NA
C2A-LGF -
:.. :.. ..0 : 0‘. : ..v I.. : ..0 ...
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ATTACHMENT TO

STB-NS-C-00437

AMENDMENT NO. 6

Page 1 of 1
Destinations _(change)

NJ PORT NEWARK ELIZABE

OH COLUMBUS

OH SOLON

OH TOLEDO

PA HARRISBURG

PA PHILADELPHIA

PA WILLIAMSPORT

SC SPARTANBURG

TN BOYCE :
"= ——-—“ITN-CHATTANOCGA—— ~ -- - =~ - - — e

TN CLEVELAND

VA CULPEPER

VA NORFOLK

ooee
® L]
ceeee

[ ]

(4 XXX 1]
L ]
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STB-NS-C-00363-A
AMENDMENT NO. 9

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

T T T T T T T T AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY ™ =~~~ ==~~~

ISSUED: April 21, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 21, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00363-A

AMENDMENT NO. 9

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S. E., Roanoke, VA 24042
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit A
30 Shipper Cargill, Incorporated
40 Contract ()  Application Date: October 1, 2008
T T s _Duration—"‘—"“(1i3—"Tennination-Dat ~-—-QOctober-30; 2009 {Extension} — —-- - — — —— — -
(i Optional Extension: NO
50 Origins, (iy Orgin(s): See attached Exhibit B
Destinations, Destination(s): See attached Exhibit B
Transit Points (i)  Ports(s). NA
and Other iii} Transit poini(s). NA
Shipper iv Customer Facility: NA
Facilities f
60 Rail Car {A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (i%A Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(1i)A) Awvailable & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA
or’
(iXB)  Shipper will fumish the rail cars used for thé transportation
rovided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
eased from the Carrier.
or
(iB) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the
transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types.
70 Rates and (ig Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-Series Publication
Charges (i Escalation: None
80 Volume - i Movement Type: Single-car
(ii Minimum and Actual Volume: 90%
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA
80 Special
C2A-LGF
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Exhibit A to STB Summary to
Contract STB-NS-C-00363-A
Amendment No. 9

Page 1 of 1
List of Commodities -
STCC Code Description
20-465-10 Corn Oil
20-467-20 Corn Steep Water Sediment
20-467-22 Gluten Liguor Residue
20-467-25 - Liquid Corn Solubles
20-469-20 Corn Qil Foots
20-469-25 Corn Steep Water
20-851-XX Distilled, Rectified, or Blended liguors
20-859-XX By-products of Liquor Distilling
TmmTTr TTmmm s m e —m i smm e —— e —— oo o- == ——(EXcludes 20-859-35)y — - ——- - o — — - -~ — -
' 20-861-XX Soft Drinks, Bottled, Canned or In Bulk
20-87X-XX Miscellaneous Flavoring Extracts or Syrups
20-911-10 Cottonseed Oil
20-914-55 .Coftonseed Qil Foots
20-914-56 Cottonseed Oil Soap Stock
20-921-10 Soybean Oil
20-923-30 Soybean Mitk Compound
20-923-35 Soybean Oil Foots
20-923-36 Soybean Oil Socap Stock
20-931-10 Linseed Oil
20-933-XX Nut or Vegetable Oils
. (Excludes 20-933-50)

20-939-17 Peanut Oil Cake or Meal
20-939-21 Tung Nut Oil Cake or Meal
20-939-43) :
20-939-44 )
20-939-45 )
20-939-47 )
20-939-49 ) Oil Foots, Sediments, or Tank Bottoms
20-939-51)
20-939-57 )
20-939-90 )
20-941-17 Fish Liver Oil
20-941-30 Oil, Fish or Sea Animal
20-942-32 Acid Fish Scrap
20-942-40 Fish Fat or Oil Sludge '
20-942-47 Fish Oil Foots '
20-942-60 Fish Solubles
20-961-20 Shortening
20-961-25 Shortening, Vegetable OQil
20-961-30 Cooking or Salad Qil
20-961-35 Olive Oil °
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Exhibit B to STB Summary to
Contract STB-NS-C-00363-A
Amendment No. 9

Page 1 of 1

LIST OF ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS

QOrigins

Birmingham, AL
‘Gainesville, GA
Savannah, GA
Des Moines, IA

Chicago, IL
et mm - _New 'Oﬂeaﬁs. .L.A. ot cm e emm e e e = s —— e et e cme e 2 = mmn 2n e = mm o moi—m = o —— - -

Kansas City, MO

Fayetteville, NC

Griffith, NC

Raleigh, NC

Pt Newark Elizabeth, NJ

Sidney, OH )

Memphis, TN

Destinations

Birmingham, AL
Gainesville, GA
Savannah, GA
Chicago, IL

East St Louis, IL
New Orieans, LA
Griffith, NC
Buffalo, NY
Cincinnati, OH
Sidney, OH
Chattanooga, TN
Memphis, TN
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STB-NS-C-01169
AMENDMENT NO. 1

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

= mm = e e e = s s 86 ee s s - —— - - —————— ————— —_ - meo et e mhm = m s e e—— o m -t = = st

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 22, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 22, 2009

ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041



FEI/APR/ 728777009 17:35 M

P. 037

AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01169

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southemn Railway Company and
' Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

20 Commodity

Com; Grain or Kindred Products (Change)

30 Shipper

Mar-Jac Poultry, Inc.

440  Contract

e

“Application Date: _ December 1, 2008

Duration (i)  Termination Date: September 30, 2015
(i)  Optional Extension: No
50 Origins, (i)  Origin(s). NS stationsin IL, IN, IA, MI, MO, OH
Transit Points Destination(s). Maysville, G.
and Other (i) Ports(s): NA -
Shipper (i)  Transit point(s): NA
Facilities (iv)  Shipper Fagcility: NA
60 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data ()(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(i)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad Order: NA

or '

()(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars wiil not be
leased from the Carrier.

70 Rates and (i) Base Rates and Charges: NSRQ 4400-series Publication
Charges (i) Escalation; No
80 Volume () Movement Type: Single Car
@iy Minimum and Actual Volume: 95% (annually)
(i)  Volume Breakpoints: NA:
90 Special Change is in Confidential Matter
Features (Refund)
(C3B-TWT)
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STB-NS-C-01041-E

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ISSUED: April 24, 2009
EFFECTIVE: April 24, 2009
ISSUED BY
A. M. PFEIFER

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01041-E

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries

110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA 24042

The Indiana Rail Road Company,
101 West Ohio St., Suite 1600, Indianapolis, IN 46204

20 . __Commodity _

Sugar, Beet or Cane, Granuiated or Powdered, Other Than Raw

30 Contract Q) Application Date: October 1, 2008
Duration (i) Termination Date: Septembesr 30, 2009
(i) Optional Extension: NO
40 Rail Car (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA

(ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order. NA
or

(iXB) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.

50 Special NA
Features
(C2E-SSE)
DU I S SRR I 5 S
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STB-NS-C-00659-B
AMENDMENT NO. 6

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

- AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY ~ "~ "~~~

ISSUED: - April 23, 2009

EFFECTIVE: April 23, 2009

ISSUED BY
. A.M.PFEIFER .
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
8TH FLOOR
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E.
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041
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AMENDMENT NO. 6

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00659-B

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS

ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and
Names Consolidated Subsidiaries
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roancke, VA 24042
South Central Florida Express, Inc.,
900 W.C. Owens Ave., Clewiston, FL. 33440
.- - ....20_. Commodity . __. .. Sugar, beetorcane, granulated or powdered, otherthanraw ==
30 Contract 0] Application Date: January 1, 2009
Duration (i) Termination Date: December 31, 2009 (Extension
(iii) Optional Extension: No
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars
Data (iXA) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA
(iiA) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA
Average Number of Bad order: NA
or
(iXB) Shipper will fumish the rail cars-used for the transportation
provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be
leased from the Carrier.
50 Special Rates
Features
(C2E-SSE)
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